# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Deok-kun Oh	06/01/2006
Taek-bum Kim	06/01/2006
Jung-hoon Kim	06/01/2006
Seong-bo Kim	06/01/2006
Seung-won Park	06/01/2006
Soon-chul Kim	06/01/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CJ Corp.
Street Address:	CJ Building, 500
Internal Address:	Namdaemunno 5-ga, Jung-gu
City:	Seoul 100-749
State/Country:	Republic of Korea
Postal Code:	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10582148

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(877)769-7945 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (617) 521-7832 wab@fr.com Email: Correspondent Name: Frank R. Occhiuti

FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

21094-002US1 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

PATENT

500234591 **REEL: 018971 FRAME: 0490** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William A. Bitopoulos
Total Attachments: 2	
source=assign21094#page1.tif	
source=assign21094#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 018971 FRAME: 0491

#### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, i, OH, Deok-kun of Jugong Apt., 410-106, Byeoryang-dong Gwacheon-si, Gyeonggi-do 427-731 Republic of Korea; KIM, Taek-bum of Daecheon-dong 514-215, Boryeong-si, Chungcheongnam-do 355-010 Republic of Korea; KIM, Jung-hoon of Guil Woosung Apt., 205-2001, Guro 1-dong, Guro-gu, Seoul 152-763 Republic of Korea; KIM, Seong-bo of 344-146, Yeonhui 3-dong, Seodaemun-gu, Seoul 120-113 Republic of Korea; PARK, Seung-won of Samsung 7-cha Apt. 710-101, Pungdeokcheon 2-dong, Yongin-si, Gveonggi-de 449-549 Republic of Korea; KIM, Soon-chul of Hyundai 5-cha Apt. 505-1503, Sangok 4-dong, Bupyeong-gu, Incheon 403-785 Republic of Korea, hereby assign to CJ CORP. , a Korean corporation having a place of business at CJ Bidg., 500, Namdaemunno 5-ga, Jung-gu, Seoul 100-749 Republic of Korea; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled Method for preparing xylitol with high yield using recycling microorganism, filed 06/07/2006, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/582,148 (the attorney of record is authorized to fill out the filing data and serial number when they become available); this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention. and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 018971 FRAME: 0492

	WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at <u>Seoul, Republic of Korea</u>	
this/	St day of June , 2006	
	L The recognition of the second	
	OH, Deok-kun	L.S.
	KEP4, Tack-bum	L.S.
*****	K1M, Taek-bum	1.2.3.
	Kime, Jung - hoon	L.S.
	KIM, Jung-hoon	
	Kim Segnaloo KIM, Seong-bo	L.S.
	KIM, Seong-bo	
	PARK, Seung - won PARK, Seung-won	L.S.
	PARK, Seung-won	
	KIM GOON CHUL	L.S.
	KIM, Soon-chul	
	MOON, Hyggin	
Witness:	MOON, Hyerin	
Witness:	LEE, Hye-Eun	

PATENT REEL: 018971 FRAME: 0493

**RECORDED: 03/07/2007**